503752374 03/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3799020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JASON THOMAS	03/22/2016
RICHARD J. WAGNER	03/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUBBELL INCORPORATED
Street Address:	40 WATERVIEW DRIVE
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1000
City:	SHELTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	06484-1000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15079420
Application Number:	62140918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)457-0160

Email: gdavis@dickinsonwright.com

GARRETT V. DAVIS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1875 EYE STREET, N.W., SUITE 1200

Address Line 2: **DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC** Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R: 066830-01282	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARRETT V. DAVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Garrett V. Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=066830-01282 ASSIGNMENT Executed by Inventors#page1.tif source=066830-01282_ASSIGNMENT_Executed_by_Inventors#page2.tif

 $source = 066830 - 01282_ASSIGNMENT_Executed_by_Inventors \# page 3.t if$

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, 1) Jason THOMAS, a U.S.A. citizen, residing at 3806 E. Irwin Avenue, Mesa, Arizona 85206; and 2) Richard J. WAGNER, a U.S.A. citizen, residing at 18535 Summer Wind Lane, South Bend, Indiana 46637.

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Hubbell Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 40 Waterview Drive, P.O. Box 1000, Shelton, CT 06484-1000, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which application has been executed concurrently herewith, and is entitled

WEATHERPROOF BOX WITH CLAMPING HUB

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

		-Jason Triowins
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) SS)	
Before me this personally known to be the acknowledged to me that h	day of person who is des e executed the sam	, 2016 personally appeared <u>Jason THOMAS</u> to me scribed in and who executed the above instrument, and he are of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)		Notary Public
		My commission expires:

made to others by the undersig by the undersigned.	med, and that ful	I right to convey the same as	s herein expressed is possessed
•			
		·	
		Jason THOMAS	
STATE OF)) SS		
COUNTY OF)		
Before me this personally known to be the per acknowledged to me that he ex	son who is descr	ibed in and who executed the	ppeared <u>Jason THOMAS</u> to me above instrument, and he aurposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)		Notary Public	
		My commission expires:	
		Richard J. WAGNER	
STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF STREET)) SS		
COUNTY OF STEPPO)		
Before me this 21 to me personally known to be he acknowledged to me that he	the person who is	s described in and who execu	ppeared <u>Richard J. WAGNER</u> ted the above instrument, and the purposes therein set forth.
(SEAL)		Notary Public	}
		My commission expires: - 2 -	KRISTINE A TETERS Notery Public, State of Indiana St. Joseph County Commission # 641716 My Commission Expires January 31, 2021

RECORDED: 03/24/2016